Town of Mint Hill

Park and Facility Fee Schedule

SOCCER & FOOTBALL

(Field Rentals are subject to a 2 hour minimum and 8 hour maximum)

SYNTHETIC TURF FIELDS

TOWN RESIDENT

NON-RESIDENT

Veterans Memorial Park
Soccer Field $45|per hour $75|per hour
Football-Soccer Field S45|per hour S75|per hour
Light Fee $25|per night S50|per night

The Add-On Light Fee must be paid when a reservation is made.
The Football-Soccer Field is Walk-Up Play Only on Sundays (No Reservations)

TENNIS & PICKLEBALL
TOWN RESIDENT |

NON-RESIDENT

Veterans Memorial Park

Tennis Courts 1 & 2
Tennis Courts 3,4 & 5
Pickleball Court 6
Pickleball Court 7

1-Hour Walk-Up Play Only (No Reservations)
$7|per hour | $14|per hour

1-Hour Walk-Up Play Only (No Reservations)
$7|per hour | $14|per hour

Park on Wilgrove

Tennis Court 1 $7|per hour | $14|per hour
Tennis Court 2 1-Hour Walk-Up Play Only (No Reservations)
Pickleball Courts 1, 2, & 3 1-Hour Walk-Up Play Only (No Reservations)

Pickleball Courts 4, 5, & 6 S7|per hour S14|per hour

SHELTER RENTALS

(Shelter Rentals are subject to a 2 hour minimum and 8 hour maximum)

SMALL SHELTER RENTAL TOWN RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Veterans Shelter #1 (max capacity = 30) $15|per hour $30|per hour
Veterans Shelter #2 (max capacity = 30) 1-Hour Walk-Up Use Only (No Reservations)
Wilgrove Shelter #2 (max capacity = 30) 1-Hour Walk-Up Use Only (No Reservations)

LARGE SHELTER RENTAL TOWN RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT

Veterans Shelter #3 (max capacity = 60) $30|per hour $60|per hour
Wilgrove Shelter #1 (max capacity = 60) $30|per hour $60|per hour

SOFTBALL
(Field Rentals are subject to a 2 hour minimum and 8 hour maximum)
| TOWN RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT

Veterans Memorial Park

Softball Multi-Use Field (no lights)
Park on Wilgrove

$10|per hour $20|per hour

Softball Field
Lighting Fee

$15|per hour
$25|per night
The Add-On Light Fee must be paid when a reservation is made.

$30|per hour
S50|per night
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Town of Mint Hill
Park and Facility Fee Schedule

VOLLEYBALL

TOWN RESIDENT

NON-RESIDENT

Veterans - Sand Volleyball Courts

Court 1

S5

per hour

$10

per hour

Court 2

S5

per hour

S10

per hour

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOMS

TOWN RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Assembly Room S20|per hour S40|per hour
Flex Room S15|per hour S30|per hour
A 5100 Security Deposit (refundable) is required for all room rentals.
SPECIAL EVENT FEES TOWN RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
EVENT APPLICATION FEE $100 $100
PARK USE FEES
LEVEL 1: 61 to 250 Attendees S100(Event Fee S200|Event Fee
LEVEL 2: 251 to 500 Attendees $200(Event Fee S400|Event Fee
LEVEL 3: 501-750 Attendees S400|Event Fee $800|Event Fee
LEVEL 4: Over 750 Attendees S600(Event Fee $1,200|Event Fee
SECURITY DEPOSITS (Refundable)
LEVEL 1 $250|Deposit $250(|Deposit
LEVEL 2 $500|Deposit $500|Deposit
LEVEL3 $1,000|Deposit $1,000|Deposit
LEVEL 4 $2,500|Deposit $2,500|Deposit

Attendees = Participants + Spectators + Event Staff + Volunteers

COMMERCIAL VIDEO/FILM PERMITS

WEEKDAY
Half-Day S 500.00
Full-Day 1,000.00
WEEKEND
Half-Day $ 1,000.00
Full-Day $ 2,000.00
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